

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2025

Vithal Dhondappa BirajdarPETITIONER

V/S

Ld Joint Charity Commissioner Pune Division,..RESPONDENT
Pune And Others

Adv Manoj Patil I/b Shubham Dhenge for Petitioner

Adv Prasad B Kulkarni for Respondent No 1

Mr Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for State for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 21/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)