

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2025

Vithal Dhondappa BirajdarPETITIONER
V/S
Ld Joint Charity Commissioner Pune Division, ..RESPONDENT
Pune And Others

MANOJ PATIL FOR PETITIONER
HRISHIKESH M. KHUPSARE I/BY PRASAD KULKARNI
FOR RESPONDENT NO. 5
J. P. PATIL, AGP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **9th April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)